scheduled appointment, and Contractor contacts County the same day as the
missed appointment, the County will pay the negotiated rate of service for three
times per clier-rt tliroughout the fisoal year.

The amount to be expended pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed Sixty-five
Thousand dollars and no/I00 cents ($65,000.00). The Moffat County Board of County
Commissioners has lawfully appropriated an amount that is equal to or in excess of the
compensation set forth herein, which amount shall constitute the contract amount.

Contractor shall perform its duties pursuant to this Contract as an independent contractor